
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

13th January 2022 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to the end of the week – it’s been full of weather!  

 

Diary Dates 
 

Thursday 2nd February: Starfish Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 9th February: Turtle Class assembly (9.00am) 

Friday 10th February: Cup Assembly (9.00am); Last day of Term 3 

Monday 20th February: Start of Term 4 

Thursday 23rd February: Penguin Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 2nd March: Sea Horse Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 9th March: Dolphins Class assembly (9.00am) 

Monday 13th March: Let’s Dance performance (see below for further information) 

Thursday 16th March: Parents’ Evening (5.30-7.30pm) 

Tuesday 21st March: Parents’ Evening (3.30-5.30pm) 

Thursday 23rd March: Parents’ Evening (4.00-6.00pm)  

Friday 31st March: Cup Assembly (9.00am); Last day of Term 4 

 

Reception places for September 2023 

If your child is starting school for the first time in September 2023, the deadline for 

applications is 15th January 2023. Please remember to put down three choices. 

 

Let’s Dance 

Dance Club (run by Mrs Stevens) is performing in Let’s Dance at Congress Theatre, 

Eastbourne on Monday 13th March @ 7.00pm. Parents of those children taking part, 

and anyone else who would like to, must buy a ticket in order to attend; please follow 

this link for further details: 

https://www.eastbournetheatres.co.uk/events/letsdance2023  

 

Newhaven Green Centre 

Please see attached flyer for information about ‘green’ events at Newhaven Library 

and Repair Café at Meeching Hall, Newhaven.  

 

Please contact the school office if you require any further information.  

 

I hope you have a good weekend.  
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Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


